Sl. No.

—4
—d

12
13

14
15

16

p—i

17

ACD
ACD

D24123C [LOMUSTINE CAP IP 40mg

D24056C

D24070C
D24109C

ACTINOMYCIN D INJ

CHLORAMBUCIL TAB IP
IBANDRONATE TAB

D24124C [MELPHALAN TAB IP
ACD D24126C [METHOTREXATE INJ
D24128C [METHOTREZATE TAB IP
MITOMYCIN INJ
ACD D24129C [MITOMYCIN INJ
ACD | D24131C |MITOXANDRONE INJ
ACD | D24143C [PROCARBAZINE HCL CAP
ACD | D24147C |SORAFENIB TOSYLATE TAB
caT.Ly | D06002/1 [ACTIVATED CHARCOAL
2 |POWDER
D15014 |ACYCLOVIR EYE OINTMENT
D13037 |ADENOSINE INJ
D15015 |AMIKACIN EYE DROPS
ANTI RABIES
D21014 |IMMUNOGLOBULIN HUMAN
A

|STRENGTH| UNIT

0.5mg/3ml

2mg
50mg

omg
15mg PF
2.5mg
10mag
2mg
20mg
50mg
200mg

10gm

3%
3mag/mil

1%

150 IU/ML

Vial

1 No
1 No
1 No
1 No
Vial
1 No
Vial
Vial
Vial
1 No
1 No

Packet

S5gm Tube
10 ml

5 ml bottle

Vial

TENDER
QTY

300

2000
6000
200
2500
2100
25500
600
300
600
800
o600

2700

20300
1400

2900

4400




| SL.No. | TENDER DRUG NAME STRENGTH| UNIT . TES%ER
| |
I
Each Combi |
Blister Pack |
contains; [3
tablets ot |
| Artesunate |
I (each ' |
200mg) and
2 tablets of |
| “ |ISulphadoxine
+
| Pyremethami |
| ARTESUNATE | ne (each | oo I
18 | CAT-II | DO8031 |+ (SULPHADOXINE + 750mg + | . 900
| PYREMETHAMINE) 37.5mg)] OR |
l 3 tablets of I
I | Artesunate
(each
200mg) and |
I | 3 tablets of
| Sulphadoxine
x | +
| Pyremethami
L ne (each
| 500mg + |
| 2o5mg)]

- | |
19 CAT-I-II | D15017 |ATROPINE EYE OINTMENT IP 1% 5gm Tube | 1300
20 CAT-I-11 | D01026 |[BACLOFEN TAB . 1No | 117500

BALANCED SALT SOLUTION |
21 : CAT-I-II | D15018 |(GLASS BOTTLE FOR 500 ml Bottle | 14200
ALV
BORIC ACID 1 % WITH Lo 4
22 | CAT-II | D15020 [VAPHAZOLINE 0.056 % 0.056% + | 5ml | 23700
+PHENYL EPHRINE 0.12 % -
o 0.12%
23 CAT-III | D11005 |BROMOCRIPTINE TAB  125mg | 1No 3400
24 CAT-I-II | D03022 [BUDESONIDE NASAL SPRAY  |100 mcg/puff| 200 MDI | 16200
25 | CATLI | D07024 |CARBAMAZEPINE SYRUP 100ma/5 ml iot‘;‘l 1300
O1te
26 | CAT-LI | D11007 |CARBIDOPA + LEVODOPA TAB 21%%1@ 1 No | 49800
110
CHLORPHENIRAMINE 001 % + 5
27 CAT-I-Il | D15065 |IMALEATE <+ PHENYL | o 5 ml bottle
P HERTN RO
28 CAT-I-1l | D02090 |CLINDAMYCIN VAGINAL TAB 300mg

o




J

' DRUG _
. No. . UNIT
SL No. | TENDER| (P | DRUG NAME STRENGTH oty |
|
29 | CAT-ILII | D02070 |CLOXACILLIN SYRUP IP 125mq/5m! | gotg” 14600
O1lie
. CYCLOPENTOLATE 1 % AND |
30 | CAT-I-Il | D15025 PHENYL FPHRINE 5 % 1% +5% 5 ml 2400
OPHTHAILM L) O
31 | CAT-LI | D15026 |DEXAMETHASONE EYE DROPS| 0.01% wiv | 10ml | 16600
32 | CAT.II | D04024 |DEXMEDITOMEDINE INJ 200 meg/2ml| 2 mlamp | 1700
33 | CAT-I | D17049 |DIAZEPAM TAB IP 10mg INo | 51700
34 | CAT-I | D13015 |DIGOXIN INJIP 0.5mg2ml | 2 ml 400
Y N R
35 | CAT-LI | DO7016 |GABAPENTIN TAR 100mg INo | 348900
36 | CAT.I | D15034 |HOMATROPINE EYE DROPS IP 29, 5ml | 11400
37 CAT-III | D04025 |HYALURONIDASE INJ 150010 | 1mlamp| 5900 |
38 | caTLn | D16013 |HPYPROXY PROGESTERONE 4 o500l | 1 mlAmp | 7500
CAPROATE INJ IP | |
39 | CATLI | D16023 |[MAGNESIUM SULPHATE INJ 20 %wiv | 2ml | 10700
40 | caT.Ln | Dieo1e [MEDROXY PROGESTERONE 10mg INo | 30900
ACETATE TAB .
41 | CAT-II | D09007 |OSELTAMIVIR CAP IP 75ma INo | 437200
CAT-I-I | D07025 |PHENYTOIN SYRUP 25mg/ml 25%“1 1300
O
CAT-LI | Doaoz7 |PRILOCAINE + LIGNOCAINE 2.5% + 30 qm 1100
CREAM 2 5% e
446 | CAT-LI D13(2)29/ ! IPROPRANOLOL TAB 20mg 1No | 298500
!— 45 | CAT-LI | D16022 |PROSTAGLANDIN E2 GEL 0.5ma 2;[5b9m 7300
Oe
46 CAT-I-Il | D08037 |QUININE TAB IP 1 No 800
47 | cAT-LI | Do7023 |SOPIUM VALPROATE ORAL | 5q0 5 | 10U mE | 5600
SOLUTION IP Bottle
48 | CAT-LII TERBUTALINE INJ L 1ml 4300
49 | CAT-I | D15059 |TOBRAMYCIN EYE OINTMENT 5qm | 50000
50 | CAT--I D12013/ ' WARFARIN SODIUM TAB 2m 1No | 148700
151 | CATMI D12020 WARFARIN SODIUM TAB IP INo | 62100
C@THIIH X01012 |X RAY DEVELOPER LIQUID 19.5Lit. | Packet | 500 |
CAT-III- |
53 Lo | X01011 |X RAY FIXER LIQUID 195Lit. | Packet | 400 |
CHLORPHENIRAMINE
CAT-LII | D05006 | "=~ "™ 2 mgq 1 No |38845400

TENDER |




Sl. No. | TENDER DRUG NAME STRENGTH| UNIT oTY
| - |
|
Each Tablet
Containing |
Nictonamide
[P 20mg, | |
Pyridoxine |
| D22002/1 |VITAMIN B COMPLEX
55 CAT-I-II , STRONG) TAR HCL IP 2 1 No |36822200
mg, |
' t Riboflavin IP
2 ma,
) Thiamine |
HCL IP 5 mgj|
A I S E ) AN BUN—
56 | CAT-II | D13049 IITSf?fORBIDE MONONITRATE 20mg INo | 135300
57 | CATII | Dogoog |CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHAIE | 554 INo | 115800
L TAB IP
53 CAT-1-11 | D05025 |[HYDROXYZINE TAB 10mg 1No | 118900
‘—[ S N U SN U U
59 CAT-I-1l | D20020 |PANTOPRAZOLE TAR 20 mq 1 No |10250500]
60 CAT-I-1l | D13046 |CLONIDINE TAB IP ' 100mcg 1No | 175300
61 CAT-I-II | D21033 |CARBIMAZOLE TAB 10mg 1 No 23200
|
62 | CAT-I-Il | D05015 |PROMETHAZINE TAB IP 10 mg 1No | 208900
63 | CAT-I-II | D05020 |DEFLAZACORT TAB 1mg INo | 64700 |
64 CAT-1-1I | D20001 |RANITIDINE HCL INJ IP 50mg /2ml | 2ml Amp | 1052200
. |CALCIUM CARBONATE WITH
|65 CAT-I-1] D22312/ : VITAMIN D3 62 ”;8+200 1 No |14713900
—{ () - < A
66 CAT-I-11 | D13057 |PROPRANOLOL LA TAB 40mg 1 No 69000
CAT-III | D05004 i}ETAMET: IASONE SODIUMINdY ot | 1ml Amp | 385500 |
63 CAT-I-1I | D01036 |PARACETAMOL SUPPOSITORY |  80mg 1 No 34000
| 69 CAT-I-Il | D01022 |PARACETAMOL SUPPOSITORY | 125mg 1 No 53700
|

/]

| TENDER




83

| CAT-I-II

CAT-I-]I

DRUG NAME

D15016

STRENGTH| UNIT

ATROPINE EYE DROPS

1%

TENDER
QTY

70 CAT-I-II | D17047 |CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE TAB IP 25mg I No | 55900
71 CAT-I-II | D01037 |PARACETAMOL SUPPOSITORY |  170mg 1No | 28500
72 CAT-I-II | D01021 |DICLOFENAC SUPPOSITORY 50mg 1 No | 41300
' DICLOFENAC SODIUM
T 49000
73 CAT-HI | DO1029 | hnicrroes 100mg | 1No |
r .
—"—-—_"——-——————__-—"—_!—__—
74 | CAT-LI | D20028 1;1\505(:11\11—: BUTYL BROMIDE | o6 0m1 | 1 m emp | 36700
75 CAT-I-Il | D0O1038 |PARACETAMOL SUPPOSITORY |  250mg 1 No | 34800
CAT-III-
76 | o | 27069 |INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 4F 1 No 4200 |
-
77 CAT-I-1l | D20038 {BISACODYL SUPPOSITORY IP 5 mg l 1No | 65900
| CAT-II-
78 o | S27205 |OXYGEN CATHETER SIZE12F | 1No | 25900
CAT-III-
79 o | S27203 |OXYGEN CATHETER SIZE 8F 1No | 10400
|
|
80 CAT-III | D16010 |CLOMIPHENE CITRATE TAB 100mg 1 No 4800
31 CAT-I-11 | DO7014 |DIAZEPAM SUPPOSITORY 2.5ma 1 No 7400
]2 ' D18014 |POTASSIUM CHLORIDE INJIP | 15% w/v |10ml Amp| 44200

5 ml bottle

. I
CIPROFLOXACIN EYE |
84 | CAT-I-1I | D15003 OINTMENT 0.3% W/V {5 gm Tube| 68700
5




Si. No.

35

36

87

33

39

90

91

92

| 93

04

| 95

96

| TENDER

CAT-I-1I

| CAT-I-II

CAT-I-]

CAT-III-
VII]

CAT-III-
I VIII

| CAT-LII

CAT-I-II
|

| CAT-III-
VI

CAT-I-II

CAT-I-II

CAT-III-
VIII

CAT-III-
VIII

1 D18006

DO3010

D14012

| S27052

527053

D18005

| D15060

D25003/1
2

| D12012

D15049

D26014

D26007

DRUG NAME

DEXTROSE INJ [P
IQUININE INJ IP
IFRAMYCETIN SKIN CREAM

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 6.0

-~

IENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 6.5

DEXTROSE INJ IP

TROPICAMIDE +
PHENYLEPHRINE
OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
|SOLUTION [P

PILOCARPINE NITRATE EYE
DROPS

DENGUE IgM CAPTURE ELISA

(1,2,3,4) KIT

ANTI H LECTIN SOLUTION

——

| STRENGTH| UNIT

29%

300 mg/ml|

1% W/W

1 Unit

1 Unit

50%

1% + 2.5% |

20 Vol

PROTAMINE SULPHATE INJ IP | 10 mg/ml

2%

NULL

oML

25ml Amp

| 2 ml Amp

20 gm
tube

1 No

1 No |

Z2oml Amp

5 mli

1ltr. Bottle

5 ml Amp

| TENDER

5 ml

1 Test

Vial

QTY

213100

300

52100

1500

1800

32700 |

14700

19200 I

2000

i

2100

17200

300




Sl. No.

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

| TENDER

CAT-III-
Vil

CAT-III-
VIl

CAT-llI-
VI

CAT-III-
VIII

| CAT-ll-

VIII

CAT-IlI-
VIII

CAT-1lI-
VIII

CAT-III-
VIII

CAT-I-I

DRUG
CODE

D25012

X01015

xX01014

xX01010

X01009

X01004

| X01006

X01005

D21030

DRUG NAME

BLACK DISINFECTANT FLUID
(GRIII RWC 5.7) BIS LOTION

|

X-RAY FILM DEVELOPER

1

X-RAY FILM FIXER

X RAY DEVELOPER POWDER

X RAY FIXER POWDER

IINTRA ORAL PERIAPICAL X
'RAY FILM ADULT SIZE -2

FILM SIZE-4

INTRA ORAL PERIAPICAL X
RAY FILM PAEDO SIZE-O

HEPATITIS B
IMMUNOGLOBULIN INJ

T

|STRENGTH| UNIT

INTRA ORAL OCCLUSAL X RAY |4(57X76mm)| Pks of 25 |

5 Litre | Can
Powder To
Make 13.5 Packet
[ itres
Powder To
| Make 135 | 1No
Litres
22.5 Gm Pkts
22.5 gm Pkts
SIZE-
2(31X41mm)
EKTA Pks of 150
SPEED IN Films
POLY SOFT
PACKET
SIZE-
EKTA Films
- )
SIZE-
0(22X35mm)
EKTA Pks of 100
SPEED IN Films
POLY SOFT
PACKET
Vial

200 [U

TENDER
QTY

33100

300

600

700

700

200

200

100

600




